502965005 09/05/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3011604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SIERRA DESIGN GROU	IP, INC.		08/29/2006
			·
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.		
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89119		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1		13296	
Patent Number: 80		2125	
Patent Number: 846		9802	
	e sent to the provided; if carr PHI 660 LAS	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen hold@ballytech.com LIP J. ANDERSON 1 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD 5 VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 83336.1540	
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		PHILIP J. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:			
DATE SIGNED:		/pja/ 09/05/2014	
		03/03/2014	
otal Attachments: 3			

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Sierra Design Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990 to Bally Gaming, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990;

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application for United States Letters Patent of the invention disclosed on August 08, 2003 and assigned U.S. Application Number 10/637,185; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Portfolio, along with any and all Letters Patents that may be granted for said patent applications, foreign counterparts, related materials and inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Portfolio including but not limited to (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for any invention(s) found therein, (b) all Application(s) for patents for said invention(s) or based on said Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention Application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Application, (c) all patents which may issue on said invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said invention(s) or upon such Application, for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Application and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, and (e) all rights to sue, license and collect damages, costs, and attorney's fees for any infringement, either pre-dating this assignment or hereafter. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file a patent Application in all countries for any or all of said invention(s) in Assignors' name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including having the appropriate inventors execute papers and give testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing a Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said Patent Portfolio, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Patent Portfolio, and any Letters Patent granted for said Patent Portfolio in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Dated: 29 (ung 06

BRMFSLA 64349v1

Sierra Design Group, Inc.

By:

Mark Lerner, Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033682 FRAME: 0140

United States Pending Patents

Application Number	Country
09/454;903	United States of America
09/596;650	United States of America
09/767;671	United States of America
09/788,162	United States of America
09/870,329	United States of America
09/940;284	United States of America
09/965:499	United States of America
09/967;197	United States of America
09/971;853	United States of America
10/119:279	United States of America
10/119;324	United States of America
10/157;357	United States of America
10/158;744	United States of America
10/138;744	United States of America
10/214;862	United States of America
	United States of America
<u>10/224;026</u> <u>10/232;060</u>	United States of America
10/242;254	United States of America
10/256,024	United States of America
10/273;440	United States of America
10/329;263	United States of America
10/382;631	United States of America
10/387;288	United States of America
10/391;295	United States of America
10/407;726	United States of America
10/437;867	United States of America
10/447;534	United States of America
10/464;351	United States of America
10/630;104	United States of America
10/633;081	United States of America
10/645;153	United States of America
10/647;545	United-States-of-America
10/657;450	United States of America
10/661;979	United States of America
10/701,166	United States of America
10/719,911	United States of America
10/732,895	United-States-of-America
10/750;275	United States of America
10/751;006	United States of America
10/766,443	United States of America
10/767,960	United-States of America
10/772,543	United-States-of-America
10/794,430	United States of America
10/794,760	United States of America
10/795,087	United States of America
10/819,706	United States of America

BRMFSLA 64349v1

10/821,785	United States of America
10/825;605	United States of America
10/937;074	United States of America
10/940,912	United States of America
10/940,938	United States of America
10/940;945	United States of America
11/039;415	United States of America
11/088;659	United States of America
1-1/097,484	United States of America
1-1/1-20,626	United-States-of-America
11/134,903	United-States of America
11/144;519	United-States of America
11/215;385	United States of America
1-1/223,904	United States of America
11/279,734	United States of America
11/306,688	United States of America
11/341,335	United States of America
11/433,911	United-States-of-America
11/433;912	United States of America
11,433,918	United States of America
11/433;919	United States of America
11/433;920	United States of America
11/433;922	United States of America
1-1/458;943	United States of America
29/192;375	United States of America
60/348;114	United States of America
60/389;578	United States of America
60/400;644	United States of America
90/005;812	United States of America
90/005;813	United States of America
90/005,814	United States of America
90/005;815	United States of America

BRMFSLA 64349v1

PATENT REEL: 033682 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 09/05/2014